

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 523

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 22, strike "14%" and substitute "22%".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "NOT"; in the same line, after "SERVE" insert ":

(I) NOT";

in the same line, strike "1 OUNCE" and substitute "2 OUNCES"; in line 2, after "PERSON" insert a semicolon; and in the same line, after "AND" insert:

"(II)".